the null hypotheses were tested using Chi-Square 
at 0.05 level of significance to determine the 
impact of computer self-efficacy on internet use 
by students in tertiary institution libraries in 
Borno State. 

Data Analysis and Interpretation 

The response rate indicated that one thousand and 
thirty-four (1034) copies of the questionnaire 
were administered to the respondents and the 
response rate recorded eight hundred and forty-
four (844) representing 82%. All were adequately 
filled and found usable for analysis. While, 190 
copies of the questionnaire were not returned 
representing 18%, a non-response rate. The 
response rate of 844 (82%) was considered to be 
adequate for data analysis used in this study.